High-Speed DC Circuit-Breaker
for Rolling Stock
Type UR26
C O M P O N E N T S
2
To solve the installation problems of the circuit-breaker
in the vehicle, Sécheron has developed an original
concept of protective box that enable the UR26 to be

(1) Includes an arc chute lifting lever located on connector’s side and an additional isolation around the arc chute (not suitable for
execution with the optional  type TCP or TCS protective enclosure)
Type designation UR  26  81  T  D  - 1  024  0  DV1  210  0
Description Designation Code
Breaker type UR UR
Conventional free air thermal current 2600 A 26
Rated operational voltage 900 Vdc 8 1
1800 Vdc 8 2
3600 Vdc 64
Application Traction T
Mounting position Vertical D
Protective enclosure No -
Arc chute installation For arc chutes 81/82 1
Type SI-CC for arc chute 64(1) 3
Nominal control voltage 24 Vdc 0 2 4
36 Vdc 0 3 6
48 Vdc 0 4 8
72 Vdc 0 7 2
110 Vdc 110
Varistor on coil No 0
Direct over-current instantaneous release 1.4 - 2.7 kA D V 1
2.0 - 5.0 kA DV2
Pre-set over-current setting x 10 (A) 210 2 1 0
Example: 210 x 10 = 2100 A
Indirect release No 0
Designation code (standard version)
4
Symbol Unit UR26-81 UR26-82 UR26-64
MAIN CIRCUIT
Rated operational voltage Ue [Vdc] 900 1800 3600
Maximal operational voltage [Vdc] 1000 2000 4000
Rated insulation voltage Ui [Vdc] 3000 3000 4800
Rated operational current Ie [A] 2600 2600 2600
Conventional free air thermal current (Tamb=+40°C) Ith [A] 2600 2600 2600
Operational frequency C3 C3 C3
Overvoltage category OV4 OV4 OV4
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp [kVdc] 40 40 40
Rated short-circuit making & breaking capacity /Time constant
ISS / T1 [kA]/[ms] 100 / 0 80 / 0 40 / 0
ISS / T2 [kA]/[ms] 100 / 15 80 / 15 35 / 15
ISS / T3 [kA]/[ms] 50 / 50 75 / 40 35 / 30
ISS / T4 [kA]/[ms] 17 / 150 18 / 100 35 / 50
Direct over-current instantaneous release [kA] 1.4 - 2.7 1.4 - 2.7 1.4 - 2.7
[kA] 2.0 - 5.0 2.0 - 5.0 2.0 - 5.0
Rated power frequency withstand voltage (50 Hz, 1 min) U50
- Between opened main  contact [kV] 15 15 15
- Between closed main contact and earth & control circuit [kV] 15 15 15
- Between low voltage circuits and earth [kV] 2 2 2
CONTROL CIRCUIT
Nominal voltage Un [Vdc] 24, 36, 48, 64, 72, 96, 110, 125
Nominal closing power (Tamb=+20°C) Pc [W]/[s] 1300/1